



PACKING LIST FOR FEA2107

For Internal Use Only	
Serial No. 4349-	
Checked By:	
Tech	_____
Date	_____
EC1000C	
<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub SP03-14800
	sub CP03-29100
	"
	contains passwords

Box 1 - EC1000CR Wt: 63 lbs. Dim: 22"x22"x20"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1 EC1000	Processor Unit (Radar Overlay)	1
2 000-165-065	Keyboard (English)	1
3 000-164-999	PS/2 "Y" Cable for Keyboard/Mouse	1
4 000-164-998	AC Cord 2.5Mw/ Euro Plug	1
5 000-165-011	Mouse (Lynx9 or Equivalent)	1
6 EC1010	ECDIS LAN Adapter	1
7 000-157-570	Fuse FGMB 5A	4
8 100-321-552	Keyboard Mounting Plate	2
9 000-163-200	Washerhead Screw M4x8	14
10 001-007-890	Authorizing Key Disc (3.5")	1
11 001-008-690	ECDIS Installation Software CD	1
12 001-007-880	Recovery Disk CD	1
13 OME-412-20Z	Operator's Manual	1
14 OSE-412-20Z	Operator's Guide	1
15 IME-412-20Z	Installation Manual	1
16	Dongle Information Sheet	1

Box 2 - MU190 Monitor Wt: 30 lbs. Dim: 22" x 20" x 10"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1 MU190	19" Color LCD Monitor	1
2 001-132-960	DVI-D/D Cable 5M	1
3 100-351-560	Flush Mounting Sponge V19	2
4 100-363-462	Masking Panel	1
5 100-363-240	Flush Mounting Sponge H19	2
6 000-162-608	Self-Tapping Screw M5X20	4
7 000-172-164	Wire Tie	1
8 000-166-666	Crimp-on Lug	6
9 000-172-165	Binding Head Screw M4X10	6
10 001-134-900	Flush Mount Panel	2
11 000-155-828	Fuse FGBO 250V 1A	3
12 100-360-671	LCD Cleaning Cloth	1
13 OMC-446-70Z	Operator's Manual	1
14 000-174-494	Flushmount Template 1	1
15 000-174-495	Flushmount Template 2	1
16 MDC-446-70Z	Environmental Protection Sheet	1
17 000-174-491	Post Installation Setting Sheet	1

MU190	
<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	CP26-01601
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	SP26-00501
	FP26-00401
FAR-190-BKT	
<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>

Box 3 - FAR-190-BKT Wt: 23 lbs. Dim: 22" x 20" x 10"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1 100-305-141	Hanger L	1
2 100-305-181	Hanger R	1
3 100-305-191	Hanger Stay	1
4 000-160-074	Hole Plug	2
5 000-570-276	Snap Button	4
6 000-167-232	Flat Washer M10	2
7 000-167-233	Spring Washer M10	2

8	000-162-884	Hex Bolt M10X30	2
9	000-162-949	Washer Head Bolt M6X25	4
10	000-172-165	Binding Head Screw M4X10	8
11	000-163-677	Oval Head Screw M6X20	4
12	100-351-550	Flush Mounting Sponge H19	2
13	001-143-370	Spacer	4
14	000-165-694	Rosette Washer M6	4
15	100-366-380	Conversion Bezel	1
16	C32-011-04Z	MU190/MU231 Conversion Document	1

Box 4 - RCU018 Wt: 10 lbs. Dim: 19"x12"x9"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	RCU018E	IMO Keyboard w/ Cable & Conn	1
2	000-163-192	Washer Head Screw M4x12	4
3	100-306-251	Keyboard Fixing Plate	1
4	000-166-401	Grommet	1
5	000-163-192	Washer Head Screw M4x12	2
6	000-166-468	"Button" Cushion (clear)	3

RCU018

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub CP03-25604
	sub FP03-09850
	"
	"
	"

Box 5 - FEA2107INST Wt: 2 lbs. Dim: 12"x12"x5"

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	
1	000-150-677	Y Cable Assy Dsub9P3	1
2	000-150-675	5M RS232 Cable Dsub9PL5 for MU	1
3	000-164-634	LAN Cable 2M P5E 4PTX	1
4	000-141-085	EMI Core	1

FEA2107INST

<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub CP03-29500
	"
	"



PACKING LIST FOR FEA2107 (con't)

<i>For Internal Use Only</i>	
Serial No.	4349-
Checked By:	
Tech	_____
Date	_____

rev 4-19-10